## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6025244

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VISHAY TRANSDUCERS LTD.	03/06/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	
Street Address:	10 SOUTH DEARBORN STREET	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	60603	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10337908
Patent Number:	9726535
Patent Number:	8841566
Patent Number:	7561034
Patent Number:	7506538
Patent Number:	7113081
Application Number:	16458871

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (215)988-2757

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** karen.spina@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: JILL E. BRONSON

Address Line 1: ONE LOGAN SQUARE, STE. 2000

Address Line 2: FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6996

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN M. SPINA
SIGNATURE:	/Karen M. Spina/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2020

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=JPMVPG\_Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement\_Transducers\_Executed#page1.tif source=JPMVPG\_Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement\_Transducers\_Executed#page2.tif source=JPMVPG\_Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement\_Transducers\_Executed#page3.tif source=JPMVPG\_Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement\_Transducers\_Executed#page4.tif

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Vishay Transducers Ltd., a Delaware corporation (herein referred to as "Debtor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to (a) certain U.S. trademarks and trademark applications including those trademarks and trademark applications listed on the annexed Schedule A (the "Trademarks") and (b) certain U.S. patents and patent applications including those patents and patent applications listed on the annexed Schedule B (the "Patents") (the Trademarks and the Patents collectively referred to as the "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, Debtor is obligated to JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association as an agent for itself and for other Secured Parties (hereinafter referred to as "Agent") pursuant to that certain Second Amended & Restated Security Agreement, dated as of December 30, 2015, (as amended, modified, supplemented and/or reaffirmed on or prior to the date hereof and as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified hereafter, the "Agreement"), in favor of the Agent; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Debtor granted to Agent a security interest in all right, title and interest of Debtor in and to, among other things, the Intellectual Property, including the applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all past, present and future causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations, as defined in the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Debtor does hereby grant to Agent a security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of its obligations.

Debtor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest in the Collateral made and granted hereby are fully set forth in the Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

[Signature Page Follows]

PHIP/ 862592.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor has caused this Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the Aay of 7977.1.C/2 , 2020.

VISHAY TRANSDUCERS LTD.

Name: \*

Title: Treasurer

COUNTY OF Justin

SS.:

On this / day of \( \frac{90 \text{20}}{20} \), 20\( \frac{20}{20} \), Steven Klausner, who is personally known to me, before me, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Treasurer of Vishay Transducers Ltd., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), and that he executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of the Corporation.

> Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Laurie Patton, Notary Public Chester County

> My commission expires October 26, 2022 Commission number 1258813

> Member, Pennsylvania Association of Noteries

# **SCHEDULE A**

### TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Owner of Record	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
Vishay Transducers Ltd.	VULCAN	88/181,912	[Pending]	
Vishay Transducers Ltd.	GATE-WEIGH	74/233,847	1,720,026	September 29, 1992

### **SCHEDULE B**

### PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Current Owner of Record	Patent Title	Filing Date	Application No.	Patent No.	Patent Grant Date
Vishay Transducers Ltd.	Load Cell Assembly	2/13/2017	15/431,677	10,337,908	7/2/2019
Vishay Transducers Ltd.	Load Cell Assembly	7/1/2019 1/16/2020	16/458,871 2020/0018635 CON of 15/431,677	[Pending]	
Vishay Transducers Ltd.	Load Cell Assemblies for Off-Center Loads and Associated Methods of Use and Manufacture	9/23/2014	14/494,489	9,726,535	8/8/2017
Vishay Transducers Ltd.	Load cell assemblies for measuring off- center loads	4/15/2011	13/088,294	8,841,566	9/23/2014
Vishay Transducers Ltd.	Vehicle load warning system	9/25/2006	11/527,738	7,561,034	7/14/2009
Vishay Transducers Ltd.	Suspension system with neutral axis weigh system	3/31/2006	11/396,333	7,506,538	3/22/2007
Vishay Transducers Ltd.	Vehicle load warning system	4/01/2004	10/816,430	7,113,081	9/26/2006

PATENT REEL: 052182 FRAME: 0131

**RECORDED: 03/20/2020**